

**DETAILED TABULATION**  
**RFB-PUBW22882 RECONSTRUCTION OF COUNTY ROAD C**

RAMSEY COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS  
 COUNTY ROAD C  
 S.A.P. 027-694-002; S.A.P. 602-623-058  
 PROJECT NUMBER: P-3394



ITEM NO.	ITEM	UOM	QTY	FOREST LAKE CONTRACTING INC		MAX STEININGER		PARK CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 394,000.00	\$ 394,000.00	#####	\$ 1,012,000.00	446,000.00	\$ 446,000.00
2031.502	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D - MODIFIED	EACH	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,658.14	\$ 15,658.14	31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
2102.524	CLEARING	TREE	6	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 331.72	\$ 1,990.32	200.00	\$ 1,200.00
2101.524	GRUBBING	TREE	6	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 165.86	\$ 995.16	100.00	\$ 600.00
2102.503	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	LIN FT	1,825	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 0.64	\$ 1,168.00	1.00	\$ 1,825.00
2102.518	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	1,299	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,897.00	\$ 1.92	\$ 2,494.08	3.00	\$ 3,897.00
2104.502	REMOVE PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 301.42	\$ 301.42	603.00	\$ 603.00
2104.502	REMOVE MANHOLE	EACH	4	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 476.88	\$ 1,907.52	659.00	\$ 2,636.00
2104.502	REMOVE GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 379.54	\$ 1,518.16	410.00	\$ 1,640.00
2104.502	REMOVE HYDRANT	EACH	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 490.83	\$ 1,963.32	821.00	\$ 3,284.00
2104.502	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	51	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 476.88	\$ 24,320.88	558.00	\$ 28,458.00
2104.502	REMOVE MARKER	EACH	13	\$ 35.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 37.32	\$ 485.16	40.00	\$ 520.00
2104.502	REMOVE SIGN TYPE C	EACH	78	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 42.65	\$ 3,326.70	40.00	\$ 3,120.00
2104.502	SALVAGE SIGN TYPE C	EACH	2	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 42.65	\$ 85.30	40.00	\$ 80.00
2104.502	SALVAGE SIGN TYPE D	EACH	7	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 159.94	\$ 1,119.58	40.00	\$ 280.00
2104.502	SALVAGE SIGN TYPE SPECIAL	EACH	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 484.07	\$ 1,452.21	40.00	\$ 120.00
2104.503	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	1,600	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5.31	\$ 8,496.00	4.00	\$ 6,400.00
2104.503	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	1,130	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 2.24	\$ 2,531.20	2.50	\$ 2,825.00
2104.503	REMOVE WATER MAIN	LIN FT	888	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,216.00	\$ 8.96	\$ 7,956.48	13.70	\$ 12,165.60
2104.503	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM)	LIN FT	4,446	\$ 15.00	\$ 66,690.00	\$ 11.84	\$ 52,640.64	19.70	\$ 87,586.20
2104.503	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (SANITARY)	LIN FT	703	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,218.00	\$ 8.96	\$ 6,298.88	16.40	\$ 11,529.20
2104.503	REMOVE SANITARY SERVICE PIPE	LIN FT	97	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,067.00	\$ 8.96	\$ 869.12	16.40	\$ 1,590.80

**DETAILED TABULATION**  
**RFB-PUBW22882 RECONSTRUCTION OF COUNTY ROAD C**

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
2104.503	REMOVE WATER SERVICE PIPE	LIN FT	120	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 8.96	\$ 1,075.20	16.40	\$ 1,968.00	
2104.503	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	LIN FT	19,500	\$ 3.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 2.68	\$ 52,260.00	1.70	\$ 33,150.00	
2104.503	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LIN FT	265	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 4.26	\$ 1,128.90	6.70	\$ 1,775.50	
2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN	SQ YD	1,400	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5.84	\$ 8,176.00	4.00	\$ 5,600.00	
2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE WALK	SQ YD	660	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 6,732.00	6.10	\$ 4,026.00	
2104.504	REMOVE PAVEMENT (1)	SQ YD	37,680	\$ 9.00	\$ 339,120.00	\$ 15.01	\$ 565,576.80	10.00	\$ 376,800.00	
2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	1,560	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 8.62	\$ 13,447.20	6.05	\$ 9,438.00	
2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQ YD	2,290	\$ 9.00	\$ 20,610.00	\$ 20.22	\$ 46,303.80	8.10	\$ 18,549.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				\$ 992,693.00		\$ 1,844,278.17		\$ 1,098,666.30
2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	4,060	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 5.76	\$ 23,385.60	3.45	\$ 14,007.00	
2105.607	HAUL AND DISPOSE OF CONTAMINTED MATERIAL (P) (2)	CU YD	3,253	\$ 45.00	\$ 146,385.00	\$ 52.21	\$ 169,839.13	40.10	\$ 130,445.30	
2106.507	EXCAVATION - COMMON (P)	CU YD	10,810	\$ 29.00	\$ 313,490.00	\$ 22.78	\$ 246,251.80	30.00	\$ 324,300.00	
2106.507	EXCAVATION - SUBGRADE (P)	CU YD	22,560	\$ 16.00	\$ 360,960.00	\$ 22.78	\$ 513,916.80	25.00	\$ 564,000.00	
2106.507	SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (CV) (P)	CU YD	28,617	\$ 19.00	\$ 543,723.00	\$ 12.19	\$ 348,841.23	18.50	\$ 529,414.50	
2106.507	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV) (P)	CU YD	2,650	\$ 30.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 23.87	\$ 63,255.50	38.60	\$ 102,290.00	
2112.519	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	ROAD STA	48	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 947.73	\$ 45,491.04	394.00	\$ 18,912.00	
2118.507	AGGREGATE SURFACING (CV) CLASS 6 (P)	CU YD	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 88.20	\$ 882.00	171.00	\$ 1,710.00	
2123.610	STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM) (3)	HOUR	80	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	133.00	\$ 10,640.00	
2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 6 (P)	CU YD	9,500	\$ 38.00	\$ 361,000.00	\$ 37.46	\$ 355,870.00	23.70	\$ 225,150.00	
2215.504	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	SQ YD	1,610	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 3.51	\$ 5,651.10	2.45	\$ 3,944.50	
2231.604	BITUMINOUS PATCH SPECIAL (4)	SQ YD	440	\$ 80.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 62.84	\$ 27,649.60	41.80	\$ 18,392.00	
2232.504	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0")	SQ YD	1,420	\$ 5.19	\$ 7,369.80	\$ 5.53	\$ 7,852.60	2.30	\$ 3,266.00	
2301.502	DOWEL BAR	EACH	19,955	\$ 10.00	\$ 199,550.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 206,534.25	9.70	\$ 193,563.50	
2301.504	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 9.0"	SQ YD	34,355	\$ 64.50	\$ 2,215,897.50	\$ 68.77	\$ 2,362,593.35	65.20	\$ 2,239,946.00	
2301.508	SUPPLEMENTAL PAVEMENT REINFORCEMENT	POUND	74,800	\$ 1.50	\$ 112,200.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 119,680.00	1.50	\$ 112,200.00	

**DETAILED TABULATION**  
**RFB-PUBW22882 RECONSTRUCTION OF COUNTY ROAD C**

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
2302.602	DRILL AND GROUT REINFORCEMENT BARS (EPOXY COATED)	EACH	380	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 12.76	\$ 4,848.80	15.00	\$ 5,700.00	
2302.604	CONCRETE GRINDING (5)	SY	215	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 51.18	\$ 11,003.70	48.00	\$ 10,320.00	
2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	420	\$ 1.60	\$ 672.00	\$ 1.71	\$ 718.20	3.00	\$ 1,260.00	
2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	TON	690	\$ 71.28	\$ 49,183.20	\$ 76.00	\$ 52,440.00	88.00	\$ 60,720.00	
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (4,F)	TON	1,250	\$ 85.04	\$ 106,300.00	\$ 90.67	\$ 113,337.50	88.50	\$ 110,625.00	
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 NON-WEAR COURSE MIXTURE (4,B)	TON	500	\$ 71.15	\$ 35,575.00	\$ 75.86	\$ 37,930.00	80.00	\$ 40,000.00	
2411.618	PREFABICATED MODULAR BLOCK WALL	SQ FT	380	\$ 85.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 59.15	\$ 22,477.00	61.20	\$ 23,256.00	
2451.507	COURSE FILTER AGGREGATE (CV)	CU YD	16	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 88.82	\$ 1,421.12	103.00	\$ 1,648.00	
2451.607	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL	CU YD	32	\$ 25.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 88.82	\$ 2,842.24	69.70	\$ 2,230.40	
2501.502	18" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 887.42	\$ 887.42	1,290.00	\$ 1,290.00	
2502.541	4" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN (6)	LIN FT	15,400	\$ 8.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 10.31	\$ 158,774.00	7.50	\$ 115,500.00	
2503.503	6" PVC PIPE SEWER	LIN FT	24	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 197.94	\$ 4,750.56	76.10	\$ 1,826.40	
2503.503	8" PVC PIPE SEWER	LIN FT	786	\$ 37.00	\$ 29,082.00	\$ 99.42	\$ 78,144.12	75.90	\$ 59,657.40	
2503.503	28" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH SEWER CLASS IIA	LIN FT	29	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 155.40	\$ 4,506.60	142.00	\$ 4,118.00	
2503.503	44" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH SEWER CLASS IIA	LIN FT	273	\$ 205.00	\$ 55,965.00	\$ 232.18	\$ 63,385.14	208.00	\$ 56,784.00	
2503.503	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006	LIN FT	4,389	\$ 62.00	\$ 272,118.00	\$ 57.71	\$ 253,289.19	66.00	\$ 289,674.00	
2503.503	18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006	LIN FT	457	\$ 62.00	\$ 28,334.00	\$ 62.35	\$ 28,493.95	71.20	\$ 32,538.40	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				\$ 5,181,639.50		\$ 5,342,943.54		\$ 5,309,328.40
2503.503	21" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006	LIN FT	661	\$ 72.00	\$ 47,592.00	\$ 67.14	\$ 44,379.54	77.00	\$ 50,897.00	
2503.503	24" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006	LIN FT	537	\$ 78.00	\$ 41,886.00	\$ 72.25	\$ 38,798.25	85.70	\$ 46,020.90	
2503.503	27" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006	LIN FT	28	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 112.17	\$ 3,140.76	115.00	\$ 3,220.00	
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	EACH	5	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 930.22	\$ 4,651.10	1,220.00	\$ 6,100.00	
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EACH	13	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 494.69	\$ 6,430.97	1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	EACH	6	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,405.28	\$ 8,431.68	494.00	\$ 2,964.00	
2504.602	HYDRANT	EACH	4	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,466.38	\$ 21,865.52	5,430.00	\$ 21,720.00	

**DETAILED TABULATION**  
**RFB-PUBW22882 RECONSTRUCTION OF COUNTY ROAD C**

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	6	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,809.16	\$ 16,854.96	1,440.00	\$ 8,640.00
2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SERVICE	EACH	5	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,536.25	\$ 7,681.25	434.00	\$ 2,170.00
2504.602	ADJUST HYDRANT	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,702.14	\$ 10,702.14	961.00	\$ 961.00
2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX-WATER	EACH	16	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 283.54	\$ 4,536.64	310.00	\$ 4,960.00
2504.602	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	5	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,728.40	\$ 8,642.00	1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00
2504.602	1" CORPORATION STOP	EACH	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 436.18	\$ 2,180.90	508.00	\$ 2,540.00
2504.602	6" X 6" TEE FITTING	EACH	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,570.42	\$ 3,140.84	1,010.00	\$ 2,020.00
2504.602	1" CURB STOP AND BOX	EACH	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 905.49	\$ 4,527.45	570.00	\$ 2,850.00
2504.603	1" TYPE K COPPER PIPE	LIN FT	120	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 65.30	\$ 7,836.00	46.80	\$ 5,616.00
2504.603	6" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	LIN FT	838	\$ 46.00	\$ 38,548.00	\$ 57.45	\$ 48,143.10	42.10	\$ 35,279.80
2506.502	AJUST FRAME AND RING CASTING	EACH	27	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 766.84	\$ 20,704.68	583.00	\$ 15,741.00
2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SD-48	LIN FT	277.7	\$ 580.00	\$ 161,066.00	\$ 801.28	\$ 222,515.46	742.00	\$ 206,053.40
2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48-4020 (7)	LIN FT	172.9	\$ 425.00	\$ 73,482.50	\$ 602.12	\$ 104,106.55	453.00	\$ 78,323.70
2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 54-4020	LIN FT	25.2	\$ 550.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 612.59	\$ 15,437.27	596.00	\$ 15,019.20
2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 60-4020	LIN FT	27.3	\$ 575.00	\$ 15,697.50	\$ 854.33	\$ 23,323.21	810.00	\$ 22,113.00
2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 66-4020	LIN FT	12.6	\$ 850.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 1,010.44	\$ 12,731.54	931.00	\$ 11,730.60
2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 72-4020	LIN FT	11.5	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 1,057.75	\$ 12,164.13	1,020.00	\$ 11,730.00
2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 78-4020	LIN FT	11.9	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 1,335.73	\$ 15,895.19	1,320.00	\$ 15,708.00
2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 90-4020	LIN FT	7.0	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 1,658.40	\$ 11,608.80	1,810.00	\$ 12,670.00
2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL (8)	LIN FT	9.7	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 963.27	\$ 9,343.72	547.00	\$ 5,305.90
2503.502	CASTING ASSEMBLY (7)	EACH	124	\$ 500.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 1,120.96	\$ 138,999.04	615.00	\$ 76,260.00
2506.602	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,736.46	\$ 8,736.46	1,540.00	\$ 1,540.00
2521.518	4 INCH CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	27,920	\$ 6.00	\$ 167,520.00	\$ 5.16	\$ 144,067.20	5.15	\$ 143,788.00
2521.518	6 INCH CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	3,590	\$ 20.00	\$ 71,800.00	\$ 16.58	\$ 59,522.20	16.50	\$ 59,235.00
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B424	LIN FT	16,310	\$ 17.10	\$ 278,901.00	\$ 18.21	\$ 297,005.10	17.10	\$ 278,901.00

**DETAILED TABULATION**  
**RFB-PUBW22882 RECONSTRUCTION OF COUNTY ROAD C**

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B612	LIN FT	665	\$ 27.00	\$ 17,955.00	\$ 28.23	\$ 18,772.95	26.50	\$ 17,622.50
		<b>Subtotal</b>			\$ 1,150,853.00		\$ 1,356,876.59		\$ 1,189,700.00
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	1235	\$ 17.00	\$ 20,995.00	\$ 17.73	\$ 21,896.55	16.60	\$ 20,501.00
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B624	LIN FT	275	\$ 31.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 32.83	\$ 9,028.25	30.80	\$ 8,470.00
2531.504	8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	1975	\$ 100.00	\$ 197,500.00	\$ 86.57	\$ 170,975.75	84.00	\$ 165,900.00
2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	586	\$ 36.00	\$ 21,096.00	\$ 38.29	\$ 22,437.94	35.90	\$ 21,037.40
2540.603	TIMBER RAILING (9)	LIN FT	90	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 26.66	\$ 2,399.40	25.00	\$ 2,250.00
2557.502	ELECTRICAL GROUND	EACH	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 53.31	\$ 53.31	50.00	\$ 50.00
2557.503	WIRE FENCE DESIGN 60-9322	LIN FT	265	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 43.72	\$ 11,585.80	41.00	\$ 10,865.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,673.67	\$ 15,673.67	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 95,748.00	\$ 95,748.00	108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00
2563.601	ALTERNATE PEDESTRIAN ROUTE	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,728.60	\$ 11,728.60	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2563.601	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,652.79	\$ 6,652.79	6,330.00	\$ 6,330.00
2563.610	FLAGGER	HOUR	75	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 75.08	\$ 5,631.00	78.30	\$ 5,872.50
2563.610	POLICE OFFICER	HOUR	120	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 111.42	\$ 13,370.40	90.00	\$ 10,800.00
2563.613	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT DAY	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 106.62	\$ 10,662.00	60.00	\$ 6,000.00
2564.502	INSTALL SIGN TYPE C	EACH	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 266.56	\$ 533.12	200.00	\$ 400.00
2564.502	INSTALL SIGN TYPE D	EACH	7	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 453.15	\$ 3,172.05	250.00	\$ 1,750.00
2564.502	INSTALL SIGN TYPE SPECIAL	EACH	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 159.94	\$ 479.82	200.00	\$ 600.00
2564.502	OBJECT MARKER TYPE X4-2	EACH	25	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 79.97	\$ 1,999.25	80.00	\$ 2,000.00
2564.502	OBJECT MARKER TYPE X4-4	EACH	6	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 79.97	\$ 479.82	150.00	\$ 900.00
2564.518	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	SQ FT	528	\$ 77.00	\$ 40,656.00	\$ 82.10	\$ 43,348.80	50.00	\$ 26,400.00
2565.501	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMTION SYSTEM B	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,996.77	\$ 7,996.77	9,470.00	\$ 9,470.00
2565.501	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMTION SYSTEM C	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,996.77	\$ 7,996.77	9,470.00	\$ 9,470.00
2565.516	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM B	SYSTEM	1	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 259,750.02	\$ 259,750.02	243,600.00	\$ 243,600.00

**DETAILED TABULATION**  
**RFB-PUBW22882 RECONSTRUCTION OF COUNTY ROAD C**

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
2565.516	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM C	SYSTEM	1	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 330,998.05	\$ 330,998.05	310,400.00	\$ 310,400.00
2565.616	REVISE SIGNAL SYSTEM A	SYSTEM	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 38,353.58	\$ 38,353.58	36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
2565.616	REVISE SIGNAL SYSTEM D	SYSTEM	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,279.48	\$ 1,279.48	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
2565.616	TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM	SYSTEM	1	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 111,076.20	\$ 111,076.20	104,200.00	\$ 104,200.00
2571.527	PERENNIAL 4" CONT (10)	PLANT	3,560	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,360.00	\$ 6.18	\$ 22,000.80	6.90	\$ 24,564.00
2573.501	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	6,860.00	\$ 6,860.00
2573.501	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	6,930.00	\$ 6,930.00
2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	114	\$ 150.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 14,250.00	189.00	\$ 21,546.00
2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	LIN FT	915	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 2,882.25	3.50	\$ 3,202.50
2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 3	POUND	920	\$ 1.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 800.40	0.40	\$ 368.00
		<b>Subtotal</b>			\$ 1,226,632.00		\$ 1,248,240.64		\$ 1,190,936.40
2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 0	SQ YD	1,380	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,174.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 3,381.00	1.65	\$ 2,277.00
2575.505	SEEDING	ACRE	2.3	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 2,399.03	\$ 5,517.77	300.00	\$ 690.00
2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 25-151	POUND	330	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4.53	\$ 1,494.90	3.00	\$ 990.00
2575.508	HYDRAULIC STABILIZED FIBER MATRIX	POUND	7,760	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 12,028.00	1.00	\$ 7,760.00
2581.503	REMOVABLE PREFORMED PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LIN FT	13,830	\$ 1.25	\$ 17,287.50	\$ 1.33	\$ 18,393.90	1.15	\$ 15,904.50
2582.503	4" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	LIN FT	10,138	\$ 1.15	\$ 11,658.70	\$ 1.33	\$ 13,483.54	1.25	\$ 12,672.50
2582.503	8" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	LIN FT	605	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 3.52	\$ 2,129.60	3.30	\$ 1,996.50
2582.503	12" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	LIN FT	94	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 12.79	\$ 1,202.26	12.00	\$ 1,128.00
2582.503	4" BROKEN LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	LIN FT	50	\$ 1.65	\$ 82.50	\$ 1.87	\$ 93.50	1.75	\$ 87.50
2582.503	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	LIN FT	1,035	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,380.50	\$ 2.67	\$ 2,763.45	2.50	\$ 2,587.50
2582.503	4" SOLID LINE PREFORM TAPE GROUND IN (WR) CONTRAST	LIN FT	1,350	\$ 6.66	\$ 8,991.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 10,462.50	7.00	\$ 9,450.00
2582.503	4" BROKEN LINE PREFORM TAPE GROUND IN (WR) CONTRAST	LIN FT	1,990	\$ 6.66	\$ 13,253.40	\$ 7.75	\$ 15,422.50	7.00	\$ 13,930.00
2582.503	8" DOTTED LINE PREFORM TAKE GROUND IN (WR) CONTRAST	LIN FT	189	\$ 13.32	\$ 2,517.48	\$ 15.50	\$ 2,929.50	14.00	\$ 2,646.00
2582.503	12" SOLID LINE PREFORM THERMO GROUND IN (WR)	LIN FT	32	\$ 14.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 16.61	\$ 531.52	15.00	\$ 480.00

**DETAILED TABULATION  
RFB-PUBW22882 RECONSTRUCTION OF COUNTY ROAD C**

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
2582.503	24" SOLID LINE PREFORM THERMO GROUND IN (WR)	LIN FT	252	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 26.57	\$ 6,695.64	24.00	\$ 6,048.00
2582.518	PAVEMENT MESSAGE PREFORM THERMOPLASTIC GROUND IN	SQ FT	865	\$ 28.00	\$ 24,220.00	\$ 32.10	\$ 27,766.50	29.00	\$ 25,085.00
2582.518	CROSSWALK PREFORM THERMOPLASTIC GROUND IN	SQ FT	2,598	\$ 13.80	\$ 35,852.40	\$ 16.61	\$ 43,152.78	15.00	\$ 38,970.00
<b>Subtotal</b>					\$ 147,557.48		\$ 167,448.86		\$ 142,702.50
<b>TOTAL</b>					\$ 8,699,374.98		\$ 9,959,787.80		\$ 8,931,333.60